03-07-2002

FEB 19 2002

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102006159

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Intelligent Therapeutic Solutions, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:TherapyEdge, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State Delaware	Address:Street Address: 2505 Meridian Parkway, # 200 City:DurhamState: NC_Zip:_27713 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 6/13/2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/210,414 and 76/130,451	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:John P. McNeill Internal Address: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2530 Meridian Pkwy, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27713	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date Date Date Description of the control of the con
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

03/06/2002 DBYRNE

00000291 76130450

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP / 50.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0760

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INTELLIGENT THERAPEUTIC SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "THERAPYEDGE, INC.", THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1497463

DATE: 12-12-01

3101208 8320

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

010634918

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0761